

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7566 OF 2016

M/s.Sai Innovation

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

**Joint District Registrar and Collector
of Stamps & Ors.**

..... Respondents

Mr.Ravi Shinde, i/b. Mr.Mankirat Singh Chhabra for the Petitioner.

Mr.S.H.Kankal, A.G.P. for the State.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2018

P.C.

The petitioner is directed to serve the papers and proceedings upon the learned Additional Government Pleader within one week from today.

2. Affidavit in reply shall be filed within two weeks from the date of service of the papers and proceedings and a copy thereof shall be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week from the date of service of the papers and proceedings and a copy thereof shall be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

3. Place the writ petition on board for admission on **25th September,2018.**

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]