

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7566 OF 2016

M/s Sai Innovation ... Petitioner
Vs.
Joint District Registrar and Collector of Stamps,
Pune City, Pune and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.S.M.Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate with Mr.Mankirat Singh Chhabra,
Advocates for the Petitioner.
Mr.Sachin Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20th DECEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Mr.Sachin Kankal, learned AGP seeks one last chance to file an affidavit-in-reply in the matter.
2. Mr.Gorwadkar, learned senior counsel has no objection.
3. Let an affidavit-in-reply positively be filed by the next date with an advance copy to the other side.
4. List on 17th January, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)