

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7566 OF 2016

M/s Sai Innovation Through Partner ShankarPETITIONER
Jagtap

V/S

Joint District Registrar And Collector Of Stamps,RESPONDENT
Pune City And Ors

Mr. Swaraj M. Savant i/b Mr. Mankirat Singh Chhabra for
Petitioner

Mr. Sachin H. Kankal AGP for State - Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, Stand over to 07/01/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)