

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7566 OF 2016**

M/s. Sai Innovation through ... Petitioner
Partner Shankar Jagtap

Vs.

Joint District Registrar and ... Respondents
Collector of Stamps, Pune
City and Others

Mr. Sanjeev M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue is covered by judgment dated 3rd September 2025 in Writ Petition No. 241 of 2015.
2. Learned AGP seeks time.
3. List the petition for final disposal at admission stage on 22nd January 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]